### 505010107 07/18/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056855

| SUBMISSION TYPE:    | NEW ASSIGNME  | ENT            |
|---------------------|---------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANC | E: ASSIGNMENT |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DAT | Ā             |                |
|                     | Name          | Execution Date |
| GREGORY L. HEACOCK  |               | 07/07/2018     |
| ANDREW MILLS        |               | 07/18/2018     |

| Name:           | SENSOR INTERNATIONAL, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8108 BRACKEN PL SE        |
| City:           | SNOQUALMIE                |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                |
| Postal Code:    | 98065                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15934527 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

| Fax Number:  | (312)775-8100  |  |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondence will be sent to   | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent |  |
| using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. |  |  |

| Phone:              | 3127758000                   |
|---------------------|------------------------------|
| Email:              | mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com      |
| Correspondent Name: | MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD |
| Address Line 1:     | 500 WEST MADISON STREET      |
| Address Line 2:     | 34TH FLOOR                   |
| Address Line 4:     | CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661      |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                        | 62692US01        |  |
|--|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                             | SARAH A. BIGGS   |  |
| SIGNATURE:                                     | /Sarah A. Biggs/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                                   | 07/18/2018       |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                           |                  |  |
| source=62692US01_Assignment_executed#page1.tif |                  |  |
| source=62692US01_Assignment_executed#page2.tif |                  |  |

#### Attorney Docket No. 00988-62692US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Gregory L. Heacock, 23011 257<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Maple Valley, WA 98038</u>, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Sensor International, LLC, 8108</u> Bracken PI SE, Snogualmie, WA 98065, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

 $\boxtimes$ : for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100).  $\boxtimes$ : and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as <u>"COLOR CHANGEABLE ADHESIVES AND METHODS OF MAKING</u> <u>SUCH ADHESIVES"</u> for United States Application No. 15/934,527, filed <u>March 23, 2018</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite his/her name(s).

Date: 7, July 2018

Signature of Inventor:

Gregory L. Heacock

PATENT REEL: 046388 FRAME: 0822

#### Attorney Docket No. 00988-62692US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Andrew Mills, 30 Alexandra Park, Holywood, Bt189et,</u> <u>UK</u>, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Sensor International, LLC, 8108 Bracken PI SE</u>, <u>Snogualmie, WA 98065</u>, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

 $\boxtimes$ : for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100).  $\boxtimes$ : and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as <u>"COLOR CHANGEABLE ADHESIVES AND METHODS OF MAKING</u> <u>SUCH ADHESIVES"</u> for United States Application No. 15/934,527, filed <u>March 23, 2018</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite his/her name(s).

Date

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

Signature of Inventor:

Andrew Mills

PATENT 046388 FRA

0823